

<

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28523/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2010 in WP No.6275/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S CEN.FOR DEVT.COMMUNICATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.GWALIOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Ms. Vijeta Ohri,Adv.

Ms. Arpita Seth,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish C. Pant,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master